F-35-20
November 2025
1
FEATURES
• Safe start with DETECT-A-FLAME® flame sensing
technology
• Custom pre-purge and inter-purge timings*
• Inducer blower control and airflow switch monitoring

Classification: EAR99
This document contains technical data subject to the EAR.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Fenwal Controls
400 Main Street
Ashland, MA  01721
Tel. (508) 881-2000
©   Kidde-Fenwal, LLC  06-237657-001  Rev AG
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We
Company Name:   Kidde-Fenwal, LLC
Postal Address:   400 Main Street
City and Post Code:   Ashland, MA 01721
Tel:      508-881-2000
Declare that the DoC is issued under sole responsibility and belongs to the following product:
Apparatus Model(s)    Series 35-40, 35-53, 35-60, 35-61, 35-63, 35-608, 35-65, 35-66, 35-9X
Type:      Fitting
Batch Number     Date code and Revision Level Assigned per production lot, (YYWW RR)
Object of the Declaration:
   Series 35-20, 35-21, 35-23 230Vac Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
   Series 35-40, 12/24Vdc Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
   Series 35-53, 12Vdc Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
   Series 35-60, 35-61, 35-63, 35-608 24Vac Direct Spark Automatic Gas Ignition
   Series 35-65 & 35-66 24Vac Hot Surface Automatic Gas Ignition Controllers
   Series 35-9X Platform Ignition Module
SERIES 35-40
SERIES 35-53
SERIES 35-
60/61/63/608
SERIES 35-65/66
SERIES 35-9X
SERIES 35-20/21/23
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity within the relevant union
harmonization legislation:
  Gas Appliance Regulation:  (EU) 2016/426  Low Voltage Directive: 2014/35/EC
  EMC Directive:     2014/30/EC   Rohs   2011/65/EU
The following harmonized standards and technical specifications have been applied:
 EN298:2022:      Automatic Burner Control systems for Burners and appliances burning gaseous or liquid fuels.